



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0173-0472 **Counties:** FAIRFIELD
Letting Date: September 27, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 8/30/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 361 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on Route 15 **Project(s):** 000T(030)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$4,239,236.10	100.00%
2	Mohegan Associates, Inc.	\$4,496,123.75	106.06%
3	Liddell Brothers, Inc.	\$4,651,496.00	109.72%
4	New England Road, Inc.	\$4,856,557.00	114.56%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0472 **Counties:** FAIRFIELD
Letting Date: September 27, 2017 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 000T(030)
Contract Time: 361 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on Route 15

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020903 (1.000)	2,818.00000	2,818.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0100500 6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0202000 3.000	236.00000	708.00	260.00000	780.00	200.00000	600.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0040	0202452 16.000	1,763.00000	28,208.00	687.50000	11,000.00	750.00000	12,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0205002 7.000	354.00000	2,478.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	500.00000	3,500.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP						
0060	0219001 500.000	28.00000	14,000.00	11.00000	5,500.00	12.00000	6,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
0070	0219003 350.000	10.71000	3,748.50	11.00000	3,850.00	15.00000	5,250.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM						
0080	0603475 1,245.000	406.00000	505,470.00	458.00000	570,210.00	650.00000	809,250.00
	STRUCTURE STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS (PAINTED) ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0910052 530.000	83.50000	44,255.00	74.00000	39,220.00	100.00000	53,000.00
	MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0910170 825.000	27.80000	22,935.00	24.00000	19,800.00	30.00000	24,750.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0910400 38.000 CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2) l.f.	24.50000	931.00	15.00000	570.00	32.00000	1,216.00
0120	0911476 4.000 MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE I ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,835.00000	11,340.00	6,975.00000	27,900.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
0130	0911923 3.000 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I ea.	1,390.00000	4,170.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
0140	0912499 160.000 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL l.f.	4.45000	712.00	4.00000	640.00	6.00000	960.00
0150	0912532 170.000 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) l.f.	7.25000	1,232.50	4.00000	680.00	8.00000	1,360.00
0160	0917010 2,000.000 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
0170	0921001 36.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.f.	55.60000	2,001.60	60.00000	2,160.00	100.00000	3,600.00
0180	0944000 200.000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	21.00000	4,200.00	30.00000	6,000.00	8.00000	1,600.00
0190	0950005 200.000 TURF ESTABLISHMENT s.y.	3.33000	666.00	7.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	1,000.00
0200	0952001 (1.000) SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	21,400.00000	21,400.00	13,330.00000	13,330.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0210	0969062 12.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	3,900.00000	46,800.00	2,562.50000	30,750.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00
0220	0970006 12,600.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	1.00000	12,600.00	1.00000	12,600.00	1.00000	12,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0970007	40.000	84.00000	3,360.00	54.00000	2,160.00	45.00000	1,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0240	0971001	(1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	322,740.00000	322,740.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250	0975004	(1.000)	236,000.00000	236,000.00	144,375.00000	144,375.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0260	0976002	4,800.000	0.82000	3,936.00	0.70000	3,360.00	1.00000	4,800.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0270	0978002	300.000	75.00000	22,500.00	75.00000	22,500.00	60.00000	18,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0280	0980001	(1.000)	55,750.00000	55,750.00	106,250.00000	106,250.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0290	0981100	150.000	46.50000	6,975.00	40.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	4,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0300	1001001	2,360.000	25.00000	59,000.00	21.00000	49,560.00	35.00000	82,600.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	1002015	28.000	1,045.00000	29,260.00	2,222.00000	62,216.00	1,900.00000	53,200.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0320	1002214	2.000	1,355.00000	2,710.00	1,222.00000	2,444.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	1008015	40.000	30.00000	1,200.00	33.00000	1,320.00	65.00000	2,600.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0340	1008115	4,810.000	11.85000	56,998.50	15.50000	74,555.00	28.00000	134,680.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	1008117 75.000 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	30.00000	2,250.00	23.33000	1,749.75	60.00000	4,500.00
0360	1008907 40.000 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** hr	225.00000	9,000.00	153.00000	6,120.00	250.00000	10,000.00
0370	1010021 12.000 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.	572.00000	6,864.00	500.00000	6,000.00	760.00000	9,120.00
0380	1017032 2.000 SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,100.00000	2,200.00	3,111.00000	6,222.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
0390	1017034 2.000 INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,512.00000	5,024.00	3,333.00000	6,666.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0400	1050106 7.000 MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE A ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	85,030.00000	595,210.00	89,383.00000	625,681.00	75,000.00000	525,000.00
0410	1050113 3,000.000 MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0420	1108645 7.000 AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,041.00000	7,287.00	4,266.00000	29,862.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
0430	1108670 7.000 WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,203.00000	15,421.00	4,583.00000	32,081.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00
0440	1113813 (1.000) REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	35,100.00000	35,100.00	104,166.00000	104,166.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
0450	1130000 1,250.000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day	14.50000	18,125.00	22.50000	28,125.00	10.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	1131002 1,250.000 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day	16.00000	20,000.00	43.00000	53,750.00	20.00000	25,000.00
0470	1201602 7.000 SIDE MOUNTED VMS SUPPORT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	11,915.00000	83,405.00	11,500.00000	80,500.00	15,000.00000	105,000.00
0480	1203109 50.000 SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION ea.	4,500.00000	225,000.00	3,553.00000	177,650.00	4,000.00000	200,000.00
0490	1203220 14.000 SIDE MOUNTED VMS AND SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	5,900.00000	82,600.00	7,112.50000	99,575.00	7,500.00000	105,000.00
0500	1204120 200.000 INSTALL STATE FURNISHED SIGN FACE SHEET ALUMINUM ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	22.50000	4,500.00	16.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	20,000.00
0510	1205201 4,275.000 TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR ea.	41.00000	175,275.00	37.00000	158,175.00	38.00000	162,450.00
0520	1205202 635.000 TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR ea.	44.00000	27,940.00	40.00000	25,400.00	40.00000	25,400.00
0530	1205203 360.000 TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR ea.	48.70000	17,532.00	40.00000	14,400.00	41.00000	14,760.00
0540	1206011 (1.000) REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	14,000.00000	14,000.00	170,500.00000	170,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0550	1206023 (1.000) REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	73,150.00000	73,150.00	153,666.00000	153,666.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0560	1207030 29,000.000 PAINTING ALUMINUM SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	4.91000	142,390.00	6.25000	181,250.00	6.00000	174,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Mohegan Associates, Inc.		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570	1207034 26,700.000 SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM s.f. (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	25.00000	667,500.00	22.45000	599,415.00	20.00000	534,000.00
0580	1208931 700.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM s.f. (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	38.00000	26,600.00	31.00000	21,700.00	38.00000	26,600.00
0590	1208932 11,000.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM s.f. (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	38.00000	418,000.00	29.00000	319,000.00	34.00000	374,000.00
0600	1220027 500.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	15.00000	7,500.00	12.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00
0610	1806201 2,000.000 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** hr	34.00000	68,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	40,000.00
Section Totals:		\$4,239,236.10		\$4,496,123.75		\$4,651,496.00	
Contract Totals		\$4,239,236.10		\$4,496,123.75		\$4,651,496.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020903 (1.000) LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS LS ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	1.00				
0020	0100500 6,000.000 CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** est. See Special Provisions **	1.00000	6,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.						
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0202000	3.000	100.00000	300.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202452	16.000	300.00000	4,800.00				
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0050	0205002	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00				
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0060	0219001	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0070	0219003	350.000	10.00000	3,500.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM		l.f.						
0080	0603475	1,245.000	390.00000	485,550.00				
STRUCTURE STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS (PAINTED) ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.						
0090	0910052	530.000	75.00000	39,750.00				
MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0100	0910170	825.000	25.00000	20,625.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		l.f.						
0110	0910400	38.000	22.00000	836.00				
CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)		l.f.						
0120	0911476	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00				
MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0130	0911923	3.000	1,400.00000	4,200.00				
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.						
0140	0912499	160.000	4.00000	640.00				
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	0912532	170.000	7.00000	1,190.00			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	l.f.					
0160	0917010	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0170	0921001	36.000	40.00000	1,440.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0180	0944000	200.000	15.00000	3,000.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0190	0950005	200.000	5.00000	1,000.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0200	0952001	(1.000)	32,160.00000	32,160.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0210	0969062	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0220	0970006	12,600.000	1.00000	12,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0230	0970007	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0240	0971001	(1.000)	324,000.00000	324,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0250	0975004	(1.000)	362,000.00000	362,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0260	0976002	4,800.000	1.00000	4,800.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) New England Road, Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270	0978002	300.000	1.00000	300.00					
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.							
0280	0980001	(1.000)	114,000.00000	114,000.00					
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS							
0290	0981100	150.000	1.00000	150.00					
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.							
0300	1001001	2,360.000	20.00000	47,200.00					
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0310	1002015	28.000	1,000.00000	28,000.00					
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.							
0320	1002214	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00					
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0330	1008015	40.000	30.00000	1,200.00					
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.							
0340	1008115	4,810.000	14.00000	67,340.00					
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.							
0350	1008117	75.000	21.00000	1,575.00					
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.							
0360	1008907	40.000	140.00000	5,600.00					
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	hr							
0370	1010021	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00					
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.							
0380	1017032	2.000	2,800.00000	5,600.00					
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0390	1017034	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00					
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) New England Road, Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0400	1050106	7.000	81,000.00000	567,000.00					
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0410	1050113	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00					
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							
0420	1108645	7.000	4,000.00000	28,000.00					
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0430	1108670	7.000	4,150.00000	29,050.00					
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0440	1113813	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00					
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0450	1130000	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00					
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day							
0460	1131002	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00					
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day							
0470	1201602	7.000	13,250.00000	92,750.00					
	SIDE MOUNTED VMS SUPPORT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0480	1203109	50.000	4,000.00000	200,000.00					
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.							
0490	1203220	14.000	10,500.00000	147,000.00					
	SIDE MOUNTED VMS AND SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0500	1204120	200.000	32.00000	6,400.00					
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED SIGN FACE SHEET ALUMINUM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Road, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0510	1205201	4,275.000	40.00000	171,000.00			
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0520	1205202	635.000	40.00000	25,400.00			
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0530	1205203	360.000	45.00000	16,200.00			
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0540	1206011	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0550	1206023	(1.000)	338,700.00000	338,700.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0560	1207030	29,000.000	5.00000	145,000.00			
	PAINTING ALUMINUM SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0570	1207034	26,700.000	25.00000	667,500.00			
	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0580	1208931	700.000	45.00000	31,500.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0590	1208932	11,000.000	45.00000	495,000.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0600	1220027	500.000	20.00000	10,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0610	1806201	2,000.000	50.00000	100,000.00			
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
Section Totals:				\$4,856,557.00			